

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>FA/67/2025</u></p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Methodist Church In India --Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent no. 3.</p> <p>4. Mr. Vijay Bhatt, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 4.</p> <p>5. Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents at their correct address to be supplied by the appellant.</p> <p>6. List this case on 04.05.2026 along with FA No. 68 of 2025.</p> <p>7. In the meantime, other respondents may file their objection(s) to the delay condonation application.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 17.03.2026</p> <p>Aswal</p>